# P05000014561

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



(1)/28. (F--6)(4)(--.6.4



I

RESTERVED 15 J.M.27 PH 3: 25 INVERTICALITY SCIENCE



	,	
FLORIDA CO	MPLIANCE SPECIALISTS, INC.	
	DAVE TAYLOR, PRESIDENT	
	2331 Hanson Place Tallahassee, Florida 32301	
-	Voice: (850) 942-5464 Fax: (850) 942-5111 www.floridacompliance.com	
	l l	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):
, /	- /	
1. Home	Mortgage LogNS	
(		cuttent *)
2(Corp	oration Name) (Do	cument #)
3.		
(Corp	oration Name) (Do	cument #)
4		
(Corp	oration Name) (Do	cument #)
Walk in	7714	
	Pick up time $1-28-05$	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direc	tor
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
	Other	
		Evening/a Initiala
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HOME MORTGAGE LOANS, INC.

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: HOME MORTGAGE LOANS, INC.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

8261 Spring Lake Court Jacksonville, Florida 32210

# ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100,000.

#### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Jacqueline Ortiz 8261 Spring Lake Court Jacksonville, Florida 32210

## ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Jacqueline Ortiz 8261 Spring Lake Court Jacksonville, Florida 32210

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $2^{nd}$  day of <u>February</u> 2005.

acueline Incorporator



#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

## REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

## HOME MORTGAGE LOANS, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

From:

Jacqueline Ortiz Name

8261 Spring Lake Court Address

Jacksonville,	Florida	32210
City	State	Zip

<u>(904) 237-5749</u> Telephone Number

Signed:

Title: President

Date: January 2, 2005

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Signature:

Acquelize Miz Date: 1/2/05

FILED INVISION OF CORPORATION